

## Chattanooga Clerk of the City Council

1000 Lindsay Street

**Chattanooga, Tennessee** 37402 Telephone (423) 643-7170 / **fax** (423) 643-7199

PUBLIC NOTICE
Budget Public Hearing
City Council of the
City of Chattanooga

Take notice: Pursuant to Chapter 442, Tennessee Public Acts of 1974, the Sunshine Law, and amendments thereto: A proposed amendment to the City of Chattanooga's Fiscal Year 2023-2024 Operations Budget, as more fully described below, will come before the City Council of the City of Chattanooga, Tennessee, for first reading on Tuesday, May 14, 2024, during the 3:30 p.m. EDT business meeting and for the second and final reading on Tuesday, May 21, 2024, during the 3:30 p.m. EDT business meeting.

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 13991, ALSO KNOWN AS "THE FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024 OPERATIONS BUDGET," FOR THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA TO TRANSFER THE FISCAL YEAR 2024 NET SURPLUS FUNDS FROM THE SALE OF CITY OF CHATTANOOGA DELINQUENT TAX PARCELS IN THE HAMILTON COUNTY SURPLUS PROPERTY SALE TO THE CHATTANOOGA LAND BANK AUTHORITY.

A public hearing on the above-referenced ordinance will take place during the May 14<sup>th</sup> business meeting. Any person wishing to speak at the hearing may come to the Assembly Room, of the John P. Franklin, Sr. City Council Building, located at 1000 Lindsay Street, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402, at the scheduled meeting time. Council meetings are open to the public and accessible.

Nicole S. Gwyn City Council Clerk

This the 28th day of April, 2024.